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PLEASE TYPE AND RETURN BY FRIDAY JUNE 26 

FINAL 1992 Women's Softball Statistics Report 
DIVISION I 

Only games against four-year U S institutions are included in statistics 
Include all conference and postseason playoffs 

Umversi tv of Oklahoma 
INSTITUTION 

Jim B e i t i a 
1992 COACH 

FULL SEASON AD-P f i 
W—L—T 

Big Eight 

CLASS BY FR SO JR or SR 

CONFERENCE 

BATTING 

CONFERENCE _4=5_ 
W—L—T 

FIRST and LAST NAME 

Can Graves ^ ^ 

Mickey Rich 

Laura Stapley 

Lonm Alameda 

Kelly Ford 

Cnssy Peck 

Chelle Putzer 

Ju l ie Dobbs 

Jennifer Sherman 

Pos 

C 

2B 

DP 

IB 

CF 

RF 

3B 

SS 

3B/0F 

CL 

SR 

Jr 

JR 

SR 

SR 

SR 

JR 

SR 

FR 

Bats 
RL 

R/R 

R/R 

L/L 

R/L 

R/R 

R/R 

R/R 

R/R 

R/R 

G 

63 

66 

63 

66 

66 

52 

66 

65 

60 

AB 

209 

184 

144 

210 

180 

134 

187 

211 

149 

R 

48 

31 

19 

34 

29 

22 

30 

36 

16 

- -

H 

85 

53 

40 

58 

48 

34 

46 

52 

30 

Batting 
Avg 

407 

293 

278 

276 

267 

254 

250 

246 

201 

2B 

13 

3 

1 

9 

5 

2 

4 

4 

2 

3B 

8 

0 

0 

4 

0 

0 

1 

2 

1 

HR 

9 

0 

0 

2 

2 

0 

0 

0 

0 

TB 

281 

56 

41 

81 

59 

36 

52 

62 

34 

RBI 

51 

10 

6 

37 

32 

5 

18 

17 

11 

SB 

10 

5 

8 

3 

15 

5 

2 

17 

4 

SBA 

14 

6 

9 

4 

16 

5 

3 

22 

5 

BB 

14 

4 

5 

5 

20 

6 

13 

6 

11 

SO 

7 

17 

20 

10 

12 

14 

21 

20 

24 

PITCHING 

FIRST and LAST NAME 

Christ ine Haag ^^ 

Stacey Frate 

Dayna Garcia ^^ 

CL 

JR 

SR 

JR 

Throw 
RL 

R/R 

L/L 

R/R 

G 

27 

24 

34 

GS 

20 

20 

24 

CG 

14 

11 

15 

w 

13 

16 

13 

L 

6 

6 

14 

sv 

0 

0 

3 

ShO 

2 

5 

10 

IP 

131 ] 

122 

167 J 

H 

85 

106 

149 

R 

39 

54 

66 

ER 

16 

23 

42 

BB 

23 

41 

45 

so 

57 

67 

104 

ERA 

.85 

1 32 

1 75 

NOTE If your team leader in TOTAL hits doubles tnples home runs runs scored walks total bases runs batted in stolen bases most victories saves or stnkeouts 

IS not listed above please list below with class and numt>er of games played (most doubles—Jane Doe Sr 10 in 30 games) For victones saves or stnkeouts leader 

include innings pitched and ERA 

TEAIVI TOTALS 

BATTING 

OWN 

OPP 

G 

66 

66 

AB 

m-b 
1684 

R 

297 

173 

H 

494 

359 

2B 

46 

30 

3B 

18 

17 

HR 

14 

9 

TB 

618 

450 

Slugging 

^ H ^ 

RBI 

213 

97 

SB 

77 

43 

SBA 

92 

55 

BB 

104 

117 

SO 

173 

237 

Batting 
Avg 

279 

213 

PITCHING 

OWN 

OPP 

IP 

443 2 

410 1 

H 

359 

494 

R 

173 

297 

ER 

87 

188 

BB 

117 

104 

so 

237 

173 

ERA 

1 37 

3 21 
NCAA 8728-S/92 

2 ' I- f 

FIELDING 

OWN 

OPP 

PO 

1336 

1299 

A 

610 

627 

E 

118 

139 

TC 

1946 

1926 

DP 

18 

12 

Fielding 
Pet 

F4% 

93% 

^ '^ 

I I 

< "̂̂ ( (OVER) 

NCAA STATISTICS SERVICE, 6201 College Boulevard, Overland Park, Kansas 66211-2422 



1992 SOFTBALL RECORD 

Please list games in order played After opponents name indicate extra inning games witfi number of innings After opponent score 
indicate fiome games by (H) away games by (A) and neutral sites by 1 2 3 etc and list below Place an X* under tfie DH column for 
all games played as part of a doublefieader List attendance for ALL games regardless of site but only list ONE attendance figure for 
doublefieaders Attendance should include all students at the game regardless of whether they paid admission If you do not charge 
admission or count attendance please estimate the total number of spectators at each home game If you have more than one home 
field please include all games in your home city or nearby cities in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd Please 
remember—only games against four-year, U S coiieges are induded in statistics or in won-iost records 

Yourinstitution U n i v e r s i t y o f Oklahoma 

OPPONENT OWN 
SCORE 

1 

2 

1 

4 

•> 

R 

7 

n 

q 

in 

11 

1? 

n 

iA 

IS 

If i 

17 

in 

in 

?n 

?i 

22 

n 

2A 

?5 

Tfi 

27 

?n 

?n 

in 

11 

1? 

Xi 

M 

IS 

I f i 

17 

in 

19 

AO 

Ai 

4? 

Texas-Arlington 
11 

Samford 

Depaul 

USL 

Oklahoma Citv 

Fla In t 

St J-Sseoh's 

Manhatton Col 

Butler 

Brvant Colleae 

F a i r f i e l d 

Tennessee Tech 

Aquinas College 

Barry Univ. 

Rhode Island 

Notre Dame 
11 

N o r t h f l a r n l i n a 

M i a m i - f l h i n 

Sm i th F l n n r l a 

RnhiPrt Mn r r iQ 

Cameron 
11 

Tnw;^ 

Utah Stae 
Sac State 

Nebraska 

Toledo 

Creighton 

Colorado State 

Michigan 

Oklahoma Baptist 
n 1 1 

Nebraska 

Oklahoma State 

Nebraska 

Oklahoma State 

Oklahoma City 
II 

Iowa State 

Georqia State 

3 

8 

6 

3 

0 

4 

7 

6 

3 

17 

4 

7 

fi 

9 

fi 

I f i 

0 

3 

S 

? 

n 
^ 

]? 

1 

n 
0 

9 

5 

15 

2 
6 

0 

8 

4 

6 

0 

1 

0 

3 

7 

3 

8 

s 
OPP I D 

SCORE T H 

11 

1 

1 

0 

10 

ATTENDANCE 

A J. Z5_ 

J ^ 5Q_ 

E 

A. J ( 
A A 
2 

_5 L _ 
A—A — 
LL—A — 
A—A — 
_2__E__ 
A A — 
_Q _ 2 _ _ 

A A — 
A 2 
_Q 2 

_Q 2 

_6 2 

Jl A 

J^ A — 

A A 

-4 A 
3 A 
A A 

A 4 
-0 A A 
-0 A_OU 

2 5 
7 5 

5 5 

5 

5 

5 
' 5 

5 

H X 

2. 6 

^ 6 

_0 6 

_3 6 

7 H X 

Z £0. 

-tiO-
75 

50 

bO 

50 

50 

50 

bO 

50 

50 

50 

50 

-50-
50 

50 

50 

50 

50 

50 

100 

100 

100 

56 

50 

50 

50 

50 

35 

75 

75 

75 

6 5Q_ 

H_X 5Q_ 

Z 50. 

OPPONENT OWN 
SCORE 

OPP 
SCORE 

D 
H 

ATTENDANCE 

43 Kansas 

44 Oklahoma State 0 

45 Oklahoma Citv 5 6 

46 Texas-Arlington ? 

47 .a. 
48 Washburn 

49 

50 Missouri 

51 Iowa State 

52 Cameron 

J 

2 

53 
II 

54 

55 nUahnma Rapt, 

56 " 

57 Regis 

58 " 

59 Cnlnradn Sate 

60 '1 
61 " 

62 " 

Jl. A 

-0 

I A 

63 Missouri 

64 Iowa State 
65 

3 

-5 

-4 

-2 

JL 

A 

A 

A A 

-A-JL 

_8. 

_a. 
JL 

A . 

_A_ 

A 

g 

-9-

50 
50 

50 

50 

50 

50 
50 

50 

50 

5 0 

50 

•^Rn 

350 

at 
NEUTRAL SITES (Facility City State) 

USL 5 San Jose Tournament 

at Tamoa 6 Oklahoma City. Cowgirl Classic 

at Ft. Meyers 7 at Lwrence. KN 

at South Florida 8 at Stillwater, OSU 
9 at Big Eight Tournamei 

Attendance (Include students and estimate rf necessary) 

Single Home Dates 

Doubleheader Home Dates 

Total Home Attendance 

Single Road Dates 

Doubletieader Road Dates 

Ibtal Road Attendance 

Single Neutral-Site Dates 

Doubleheader Neutral-Slte Dates 

Total Neutral-Site Attendance 

TDlal Season^ Attendance for all 

K e l l y McKeown 

DATES 
TOTAL 

ATTENDANCE 

Q) 

ii 
095-

^375 

^K 
3 8 - 2425 

1^ 50"^ 
2525 

50 2985 

Reporting Official 

Student Assistant 
Title 


