522

FINAL 1992 Women's Softball Statistics Report

DIVISION I

Only games against four-year U.S. institutions are included in statistics include all conference and postseason playoffs

University of Oklahoma							Jim Beitia								FULL SEASON			40-26 W-L-T		
INSTITUTION							Big Eight CONFERENCE								CONFERENCE					
CLASS BY	CLASS BY FR SO JR or SR BATTING																			
FIRS	T and LAS	TNAME	Pos	CL	Bat R	S G	AE	3	R	Н	Batting Avg	2B	3B	HR	тв	RBI	SB	SBA	ВВ	so
Carı G	Graves	32	С	SI	R R/I	R 6	3 20	9	48	85	407	13	8	9	281	51	10	14	14	7
Mickey Rich			2B	Jı	r R/1	R 6	6 18	34	31	53	293	3	0	0	56	10	5	6	4	17
Laura Stapley			DP	JI	R L/I	_ 6	3 14	4	19	40	278	1	0	0	41	6	8	9	5	20
Lonnı Alameda			1B	SF	R R/I	_ 6	6 21	.0	34	58	276	9	4	2	81	37	3	4	5	10
Ke11y	Kelly Ford			SI	R R/I	₹ 6	6 18	10	29	48	267	5	0	2	59	32	15	16	20	12
Crissy	Crissy Peck			SI	R R/I	₹ 5	2 13	4	22	34	254	2	0	0	36	5	5	5	6	14
Chelle	Chelle Putzer			JI	R R/I	₹ 6	6 18	37	30	46	250	4	1	0	52	18	2	3	13	21
Julie	Julie Dobbs			SF	R R/I	₹ 6	5 21	.1	36	52	246	4	2	0	62	17	17	22	6	20
Jennıf	Jennifer Sherman			F FF	R R/I	₹ 6	0 14	9	16	30	201	2	1	0	34	11	4	5	11	24
														<u> </u>						
																	<u>.</u>			
									_											
		_																		
	PITCHING																			
FIRST	Tand LAST	NAME	CL	Throw R L	G	GS	CG	w	L	sv	ShO	IΡ		Н	R	ER	ВВ	sc) [ERA
Christine Haag ³³			JR	R/R	27	20	14	13	6	0	2	131	. 1 8	35	39	16	23	57	<u>, </u>	.85
Stacey	Stacey Frate			L/L	24	20	11	16	6	0	5	122	2 10)6	54	23	41	67	7]	1 32
Dayna Garcıa 30		JR	R/R	34	24	15	13	14	3	10	167	,	149	66	42	45	104	1 1	1 75	
																	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	_	
																	<u> </u>		\bot	
													\perp							
			TAL hits do																	
ınclude ınnı				o uno m		or gan	ios piay		1001	300010	o dano D	00 01	.0	o gain	00, 101	71010110	o ouvo.	, 0, 3,,,	ROOGLO	loudoi
									•	-				_						
								TEAI	М ТС	TALS								1 (
Γ	BATTING	G	AB	R	Н	28		Н		тв	Slugging	RE	ıı s	В	ва в	в	so	Battin Avg	9	
	OWN	66	1773	297	494	4	5 18	1	4	618	349	213	7	7 9	92 1	04 1	73	279		
	ОРР	66	1684	173	359	3	0 17		9	450		97		3 !	55 1	17 2	37	213		
PITO	CHING	IP	н	R	ER	ВВ	so	T &	ERA	٦Г	FIELDING	3	PO	Α	E	1	-c	DP [Fielding Pct	<u> </u>

NCAA 8728-5/92

OWN

OPP

443 2

410 1

359

494

173

297

87

188

 117
 237
 1 37
 OWN
 1336
 610
 118

 104
 173
 3 21
 OPP
 1299
 627
 139

A.

1946

1926

18

12

93% 93⁽ (OVER)

94%

1992 SOFTBALL RECORD

Please list games in order played. After opponents name indicate extra inning games with number of innings. After opponent score indicate home games by (H) away games by (A) and neutral sites by 1 2 3 etc. and list below. Place an X' under the DH column for all games played as part of a doubleheader. List attendance for ALL games regardless of site, but only list ONE attendance figure for doubleheaders. Attendance should include all students at the game regardless of whether they paid admission. If you do not charge admission or count attendance please estimate the total number of spectators at each home game. If you have more than one home field please include all games in your home city or nearby cities in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd. Please remember—only games against four-year, U.S. colleges are included in statistics or in won-lost records.

OPPONENT	OWN SCORE	OPP SCORE	S I T E	D	ATTENDANCE	OPPONENT	OWN SCORE	OPP SCORE	S T E	D	ATTENDANC
Texas-Arlington	n <u>3</u>	2	<u>A</u>	<u> </u>	75	43 Kansas	_3	4		_	50
11	8	1		_		44 Oklahoma State	0	2	Z		50
Samford	6	0	1	_	50	Oklahoma City 5	_	4		_	50
Depaul	3	5	1	_	50	46 <u>Texas-Arlingtor</u>		1	. —	X	50
USL	0	3	1		75	47	8	1 _			
Okla <u>homa Cit</u> y		1	- - A	_	50	48 Washburn	1	- -	- —	_X	50
Fla <u>Int</u>	7	1	2		50	49 "	4	2			
St Joseph's	6	2	- - 2	_	50	50 Missouri	1	0	- 8	_	50
Manhatton Col	3	1	<u>- +</u> -	_	50	50 MISSOURI	<u></u>	/	Ω - -1 2-	_	50
Butler	<u>3</u> 17		- -	_	50	51 <u>lowa State</u> 52 <u>Cameron</u>	<u> </u>	1	u u	_	50
		1	<u>۔ ۲</u>	-	50	"	11		11	_	
<u>Bryant College</u> Faarfaold			- -		50	53	-11 8	- -0	- —		
<u>Fairfield</u>			_ ~	· —	50	54				—	50
<u>Tennessee Tech</u>			_ 2_	·	50	55 Oklahoma Bapt.		2	- -A -	_	
<u>Aquinas College</u>			_ 2_	· —	50	56	_1		- —	—	
Barry Univ.		6	_ 2_	· —		57 Regis	_4	0	- -A -	_	50
Rhode Island	18_	0	_ 3_	· —	50	58	_13	3	- —	_	
<u>Notre Dame</u>	0_	_1_	_ <u>3</u> _		50	59 <u>Colorado Sate</u>	0	4	- A _	—	50
<u> </u>	3_		_ 3_			60	_0_	5	- —	—	
North Carolina	5_	_4	_ 4_	- —	50	61		- 1		_	
Mıamı-Ohio		_3	_ 4_	- —	50	62		2		_	
South Florida -	0_	5	_ 4_		50	69 Missouri .	_0_	_3	_9_	_	_350
Robert Morris	5_	_4	_ 4_		50	64 Iowa State	1		9	_	3 50
Cameron	12_	_0_	_ A _	- X	50	65			- —		
		0	_ A_	_ X _		NEUTP	AL SITES	6 (Facility Cr	nty Sta	ate)	
Iowa			_ 5_		100	at USL 5		Jose Tou	-		ıt
Utah Stae	0	7	5	_	100	2 at Tampa 6	0k1al	noma Cı	ty,	Cow	vgırl Cla
Sac State	9	5	5	_	100	3 <u>at Ft. Meyer</u>		at Lwr			
Nebraska	5	11	<u>5</u>	_	5θ	at South Flo		8 at :	Stil	l lwa	ater, OSL
Toledo	15	5	5	_	50	Attendance (Incli		9 at	Big	g Éi	ight Tour
Creighton	2	, 1	- - 5	_	50		JOS SIUCO	Sano to		cessar TES	TOTAL ATTENDAN(
Colorado State	6	3	5	. —	50	Directo Marro Dotos				MES D	ATTENDANO (b)
Michigan	0	1	- 5	· —	50	Single Home Dates				N.	
Oklahoma Baptıs		0	– – H	- _ X	35	Doubleheader Home Dates				/-	. <u>_පො</u> ුවු <u>ර</u> ි
n i i	4	. 5	- *	. ~		Total Home Attendance			_	<u></u>	<u>~~3</u>
Nebraska		2	- 	· —	75	Single Road Dates			_	7	375
Oklahoma State	0	2	- 6	- —	-	Doubleheader Road Dates				<u>′</u>	<u>375</u>
			- 6		<u>75</u>	Total Road Attendance				<u>~</u>	
Nebraska Oklaboma Stato					75	Single Neutral-Site Dates				8 ⁻	2425
Oklahoma State	0	3	_ 6		50	Doubleheader Neutral-Site Dates	š		<u> </u>	1//	2525
Oklahoma City	3	7	_ <u>H</u> _	- X	50	Total Neutral-Site Attendance			_	50	2525 ²
		10		- —		Total Season's Attendance for al	Al dates				
Iowa State	3_	8	_ 7		50						
	8					Kelly McKeown					nt Assis